DP \$40 00 1142

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIN YOUNG SOHN	06/26/2006
CHEONG SOO SEO	06/26/2006
GYOUNG IL CHO	06/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEREO DISPLAY, INC.
Street Address:	980 E. ORANGETHORPE AVE.
Internal Address:	SUITE F
City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92801

Name:	ANGSTROM, INC.
Street Address:	PALDAL-GU, MAESANRO 3-GA, 128-1
City:	SUWON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	442-852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11426565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)525-7730

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-525-7720

Email: stereodisplay@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: STEREO DISPLAY, INC.

Address Line 1: 980 E. ORANGETHORPE AVE.

PATENT REEL: 017845 FRAME: 0350

500119680

Address Line 2: SUITE F Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CA	LIFORNIA 92801
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SD0018C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHEONG SOO SEO
Total Attachments: 2 source=PT0045_Assignment legalized#pag source=PT0045_Assignment legalized#pag	

PATENT REEL: 017845 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:

JIN YOUNG SOHN, residing at Tobong-gu, Chang 1-dong, Chujong Apt. 321-202, Seoul, Republic of Korea, 132-041;

CHEONG SOO SEO, residing at Bundang-gu, Jeongja-dong, 6, Parkview 602-2406, Seongnam, Republic of Korea, 463-863; and

GYOUNG IL CHO, residing at Nowon-gu, Gonglung-dong, 106, Hyosung Whauntvil 310-1002, Seoul, Republic of Korea, 139-240,

have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "MICROMIRROR ARRAY LENS WITH FIXED FOCAL LENGTH" and executed on June 26, 2006;

AND WHEREAS STEREO DISPLAY, INC., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 980 E. Orangethorpe Avenue, Suite F, Anaheim, California 92801, and ANGSTROM, INC., and Korean Corporation, having a place of business at Paldal-gu, Maesanro 3-ga, 128-1, Suwon, Republic of Korea, 442-852 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEES") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEES in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 017845 FRAME: 0352

Docket No. SD0018C

RECORDED: 06/26/2006

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEES any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEES to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signa Si	JIN YOUNG SOHN ure: LO Change
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF ORANGE) On June 26, 2006 , before motory Public, personally appeared JIN YOUNG SOHN GYOUNG IL CHO, known to me (or proved to me on the persons whose names are subscribed to the within ins	ure tei Cheonas
TATE OF CALIFORNIA OUNTY OF ORANGE On June 26, 2006, before motary Public, personally appeared JIN YOUNG SOHN YOUNG IL CHO, known to me (or proved to me on the persons whose names are subscribed to the within institutions)	CHEONG SOO SEO
On June 26, 2006, before motory Public, personally appeared JIN YOUNG SOHN GYOUNG IL CHO, known to me (or proved to me on the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instance.	GYOUNG IL CHO
otary Public, personally appeared JIN YOUNG SOHN YOUNG IL CHO, known to me (or proved to me on the persons whose names are subscribed to the within ins	SOON IK CHUN
ne persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persor	CHEONG SOO SEO, and
SOON IK CHUN Commission # 1622314	e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be nument and acknowledged to me that at by their signatures on the instrume

PATENT REEL: 017845 FRAME: 0353